

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1086-15 Version: 2 Name: Downtown Speed Limits

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 8/26/2015 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 3/3/2016

 Final action:
 3/3/2016

 Enactment date:
 3/3/2016

 Enactment #:
 R-107-2016

Title: A Resolution requesting and encouraging the Ky. Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) to designate the

speed limit for various sections of streets on the state route system in downtown Lexington-Fayette

County as 25 miles per hour. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution Requesting and Encouraging KYTC to Designate Speed Limit 25 Downtown.pdf, 2.

Downtown State-Owned Streets Speed Classification Map - January 2016.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION -

107-2016

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2016	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/18/2016	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
2/16/2016	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass
8/25/2015	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Refer	Pass